Contract Cover Sheet

Note: Shaded areas are for County Executive review.

| Res Zolp

Department: HUMAN SERVICES Contract/Addendum §:
0 3 9 w Q a r
I This contract, grant or addendum: [ AWARDS [ ACCEPTS
, ~ _ — Contract  Addendum

2. This contract is. dist:retiona.ty IQ/Yes [ONo - |ros [ Cg
Grant [] O
3. Term of Contract or Addendum \ Lease
! ‘ hl-\ ‘2|3‘ 1S Other
: 4. Amount of Contract or Addendum z‘s =9 ATIY '

3. Purpose NA Not required when Human Services signs.

6. Vendor or Funding Source: T2\ \Wr | LM
» Vendor #: ‘—'79-\ "F\ .
7. Ifgrant: Funds Positions? []Yes [JNo  Will require on-going or matching funds? [] Yes []No
8. Are funds included in the budget? [] Yes [dNo.

Please give account codes and related $ amounts.

Code: L L 3
9. Is aresolution needed? [V} Yes ] No

. Code: $

If yes, has a resolution béeen prepared/submitfed? [OJyes {INo
Please attach a copy of the Resolution

10. Does Domestic Partner Equal Benefits requirement apply? 'E:’V es [JNo

11. Director’s Approval: \g , %l'\-ﬂ—ﬂ——\.
. ™

a. Dane County Res. # Approvals Initials Date
B b HSD Res. ID# g Accountant : 2123 1y
§ ¢. Program Manager Name Gm\ﬁo‘]" h. Supervisor @U i - / 24 ] [<f
7 d. Current Contract Amount 239, 531 i. To Provider & qf- aq ’ LL
% e. Adjustment Amount 59 w374 j.-  From Provider d,, Q-11-14
‘}5 = f Revised Contract Amount |, 455 , 905 k. Corporation Counsel % S/ 2—-/;#
i Contract Review/Approvals Vendor v
Initials Ftnt Date In Date Out Vendor Name
% Received ?’9{’““‘
Controller \ {‘l 267 Ll—f Contact Person
NA Corporation Counsel  See “k” above
_# Risk Management 15/ -ﬂl#li Phone No.
¥ ADA Coordinator } 1/?'_”4
3 C 2% Purchasing Agent ahy 8 ghi E-mail Address

5
d
2

County Executive

Footnotes b&d.%ﬁi‘ M d@w’

Return teo: Name/Title: Spring Larson, CCA Dept.: Human Services
Phone: (608) 242-6391 Mail Address: 1202 Northport Drive

E-mail Address: Larson.spring@countyofdane.com




Certification

The attached contract:  [check as many as apply]
IE/ conforms to Dane County’s standard Purchase of Services Agreement form in all respects

| conforms to Dane County’s standard Purchase of Services Agreement form with modifications and is
accompanied by a revision copy'

is a non-standard contract which has been reviewed or developed by corporation counsel and which has not
been changed since that review/development

is a non-standard contract previously review or developed by corporation counsel which has been changed
since that review/development; it is accompanied by a revision copy’

is a non-standard contract not previously reviewed by corporation counsel; it is accompanied by a revision
copy

contains non-standard/indemnification language which has been reviewed or developed by risk
management and which has not been changed since that review/development

O Ooo g d

contains non-standard insurance/indemnification language which has been changed since
review/development or which has not been previously seen by risk management, it is accompanied by a
revision copy ‘

O

contains non-standard affirmative action/equal opportunity language which has been reviewed or developed
by contract compliance and which has not been changed since that review/development

contains non-standard affirmative action/equal opportunity language which has been changed since the
carlier review/development by contract compliance or which has not been previously seen by contract
compliance; it is accompanied by a revision cop .

. "
Date: < -\"1-\M Signed: Q%.’.%’\LQ-/I\J

Telephone Number ™M™ -\ ~ Print Name: Lw;, ey Cr e e

O

Major Contracts Review (DCO Sect. 25.20) This review applies only to contracts which both
exceed $100,000 in disbursements or receipts and which require county board review and approval.

Executive Summary (attach additional pages, if needed).

1. Department Head Contract is in the best interest of the County.
Describe any deviations from the standard contracting process and any changes to the standard Purchase of
Services Form Agreement.

Date: - \T\ - \\‘\ Signature: Tt - NN
2. Director of Administration [ Contract is in the best interest of the County.

Comments:

Date: Signature:
3. Corporation Counsel Mtract is in the best interest of the County.

Comments: L .

Date: B"'// 2-/ ?L Signature)

! A revision copy is a copy of the contract which shows the changes from the standérd contract or previously revised/developed
contract by means of overstrikes (indicating deletions from the standard language) and underining (showing additions to the
standard language).

Rev. 800



¥ AoA2R

Page 1
ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM is made and entered into by and between the County of Dane (hereinafter referred to as
"COUNTY") and Tellurian UCAN, Inc. (hereinafter "PROVIDER") as of the date representatlves of both parties have affixed
their respective signatures,

WHEREAS the COUNTY and PROVIDER have previously entered into a Purchase of Service Agreement No.
82622 (hereinafter the "Master Agreement"), pursuant to which PROVIDER has agreed to provide the COUNTY certain
services more fully described in the Master Agreement; and

WHEREAS COUNTY and PROVIDER now wish to amend said Master Agreement,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premise and the mutual covenants of the parties the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the COUNTY and PROVIDER do agree that the Master

Agreement shall continue in full force and effect unchanged in any matter by this addendum, except as specifically set forth
herein. This addendum counsists of five (5) pages.

Current Cost Addendum Amount Revised Maximum
for 2014 Cost for 2014
$2,396,531 $59,374 $2,455,905

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and PROVIDER, by their respective authorized agents, have caused this
addendum and its attachments, if any, to be executed, effective as of the date by which all parties hereto have affixed their
respective signatures, as indicated below. .

FOR PR(
Date Signed: (D’l 1 I ‘ﬂ (i /ﬁ

am}e{ <esin Elort  CEOD

Print Name and Title of Signer

Date Signed:
Signature
Print Name and Title of Signer
FOR COUNTY:
Date Signed:
JOE PARISI, County Executive
(when applicable)
N
. ' N
Date Signed: S-1T1 -\ \El.q ﬂw N

LYNN GREEN, Director,
Department of Human Services
(when applicable)



XS[X'J0qBIS) - UBLINYSL

IPUNA BINET :swelBolg/shueiunooay loqern ‘sweibord/(s)ebeuep enuon
SYd=1LE 2
yaeanng = L0g % Ju80=1990% | ucwEumﬂ:ui 25eD=400 ] -1 7) U.:.:Dnm._a_._._. pue @c__vwc_:conac.hbm -] 44gD=19'909 9

aauesissy Busnol = goy f

juswssessy axejl=c0g Y

AH8I=005

] 4y80=005 'P

4490=19'905 ‘¥

INOY Jeis e s jun y

“INOY JJeS € S{jun Y

'301A198 Jo ABp B S| JUN ¥ (GG5Z=50EX/) $paq {£) WIBASS JO %00 UO Paseq s.e Sjun

"80jAJBS JO JNOY UR BJ S)IUM) "SHOIM §i X SINOY 3(qE|!

%00 X SLUI} JJB]S AYSINOY Of UG Paseq aJe shun

"JAUINSUOO B )M JNOY 808}-01-808) JEIS B S] jILn

§33§ J18WINSUOS 7 ANH S| 692'8C78

OW 'v.£°65$ ulm payuawiddns juesB QNH - ¥L-91-L ‘ABp B S| lUNY “Aouednoso %08® spaq gz uo paseg

"S30p ¥IAIAOY 18y} Builg Aued payy way s17/9°1L$

“JAWNSUOD B UJIM JNOL 80B}-0-808) YBIS B S| Jjun

OW aBem Buij Joj pappe 0OELS - £1-22-01 "90MI8s J0 ABp B SINUN Y (JZFZ = %SEXSOEXL) "SPAY SQBIIRA JO 94,56 UO PasEq SHUM

‘pardnooa st paq sy uaym Aluo saidde Buipuny §Y0  92IARS Jo Aep B SLun y

OW_"peaowes Bupun} Janem 609'Zr$ - £1-8L-Z1 ‘peidnaoo i pag ayj ueym Auo saildde Buipung Joalem ,R.,_Ewm Jo Aep e s{jun v

OW '608'ZP$ JO PRAUCS Ul aseaOU) Ue BuiSneEs ‘paonpal BUIpUny JsAleMm - €L-gL

-ZL OW_‘aBem Bun) Joj pappe 0O¥EZS - EL-ZZ-0L 99IAISS J0 ABD B S| JUN Y (1ZpZ-%SEXGEEXL) SPO] SIGEHEAE JO %,G6 LD peseq SHu(

‘wesbosd Yora
10} JUNOWe pajelal pue s2In0s ay) 2iay apn|ouj-anuaAay Jayi0.,

"3A0QE UOREULIOJL| SU) Suljap Jayln; o) pasn aq o} S| Mo[eq LOROaS By

094'2€9°C $ | 9¥B'¥ST $ ] piB'ZBE'E $ (lejof
14| 00002 g 00002 $ {008 0052 [V]A Gl 108 BuisnoH pajauuooun WaVHO] VWdNY 131L0V4OV| 2109 81901
0+5/008| 000°0Z $ 00002 ¢ | oog 0052 ] [ 901 BsH-WHVHO [ vWhdNv]  7310V40v{zr08 avLL
0L8/009| 89¢€'cZ8 $ oge’eze $ . [+ 9Z'Zee 3 or 19905 Jawag ased Anod sueq| vv310g T3149240v| LESOL LEG01L
019/009| £0L'29 $ £04'29 $ |G'B5LL 95'eS oy 882 £09 ASiy Je SHNPY - LID| WVL1OZI 13171040v| 808Y 809¥
0L9/009] ovF'¥ZY $ ov¥'vey $ |000'sE (115974 eL 0,01 $09 Wea] UohusAsiul AHURWWOD| VY LDWD T3040V 8E0L gl9t
049/009] 0Zs'sES $ | 692'3£T $ | 1sz'coe 3 8485 5916 0z 004 90S buisnoy |euomyisues )| wydvzg 1318032v el PrEL
019009 Se€'LF $| 199 $ | sgo'oe $ |06 09'96 £9 oL €0°208 HUD sueoisd| vyddzd[  1311040V|erel £FEL
0197009 L15°20% 3 LL§'20Y $ [Leve 48'G91 L Sl 205 POOMIIY | WYMYZE A3LHD4IVY|ZYEL Zyel
019/009! SOE'RZ} $ S0E'8Z1 $ [o¥0" LEEZL € € Lig SO - NomeID | YvyOZd 1214040V 9219 BEB0E
CL9/00g - $ - $[0 LEECL 0 4] 19°905 HIAIVM - PIOpMBID | Y dIZY NOSHO40V|9Z19 G869
049/009| PLL'LLL $ vLLLLL $ [28¢€') LE°ECL 14 14 15905 PIOJMEID ] YVWHOZH 1314240V 9219 5869
BSupoday 150D |BJO | LanusAay Byt 1509 Aunog Anjueny 1500 WUn [sojs jo gl susnjo & DdS w_..cmz weJboid # 190 #'bIo dnoioy JaquinN
nwn welbotd | weiboig
JOBLJUOD SIY) JBpUN S20IAJSS JO} B|qE[leAR m_:wEme WNWIXewW pue sajel ayl YHoj $19$ pue sazuewnuns m:_.so_ne ay} ‘PoBNUOD Sy} Ul alRymas|e _uo_.__umaw wcc_m_>o..m ,mr= =)} —omE:m 18J5070) B0IAIAG WNWIXBW 10BIU0D
¥10Z 'LE J2quiaoaq yBnolut v1.0Z "t Kenuer| :potiag bujpung seojaag AUnwog ynpy uoisiag vL-9l-L €L-81-C1 €1L02/TZ/0L] PasIaY
‘DUl ‘N veun|le L | J1epiacid 22928 % Penued £L0Z/1L/0L | ‘pajear]

o c

J o

S o

uuo4 Aewwng weiboid

[ VR



TELLURIAN UCAN, INC.
2014 SCHEDULE B - FISCAL

1. Regarding funding for this contract:
The following Medicaid revenues are budgeted in each of the programs below:

MA Crisis MA CM MA CRS

Prog # 6126 — Crawford $102,240 $ - $ 60,000
Prog # 1342 — Acewood 356,257 - -
Prog # 1344 — THP 206,744 - -
Prog # 6042 — CHARM Housing 30,000 - -
Prog # 1616 — CIT Case Mgmt 223,467 26,800 -
Prog # 10531 — Care Center 606,872 - -
Total $ 1,525,580 § 26,800 $ 60,000

The following Restricted revenues are budgeted in each of the programs below:

COP

Prog # 6126 — Crawford Group Home $30,000
Prog # 1616 — CIT Case Mgmt 0
Total $30,000

2. The COUNTY reserves the right to withhold payments for any unearned Medicaid revenues or to
require the PROVIDER to reimburse the COUNTY for overpayment of Medicaid revenues.

3. PROVIDER understands that COP funding is built into the contract to be accessed by longer
term consumers who meet eligibility criteria.

4. PROVIDER bills and retains Medicaid revenues for program # 1343 — Psychiatrist.

5. Regarding ForwardHealth Audits: Any cost resulting from audit findings by ForwardHealth or
other entity that adversely affects the COUNTY will be apportioned between the COUNTY and
PROVIDER as follows: (a) The PROVIDER will be responsible for all disallowed expenses that
can clearly be attributed to the PROVIDER’S failure to keep complete comprehensive and
orderly records and for expenses inappropriately billed to ForwardHealth. The COUNTY, at its
sole discretion, may choose to cover some or all of the PROVIDER’S disallowance, and (b) The
PROVIDER will be responsibie for any fine(s) resulting from non-compliance with written
processes and procedure.

October 2013
Revised May 2014
Revised July 2014



TELLURIAN UCAN, INC.
2014 SCHEDULE B - FIsCAL
PROGRAM # 1616 ~ COMMUNITY INTERVENTION TEAM (CIT)

1. Regarding funding for CIT program # 1616:

Lt ¥
Revenue Type Receive Total Amount
Amourt
Amount
Co GPR $ 142,173 ¥ 142,173
cop ¥ - h) -
CSDRB 3 32,000 $ 32,000
MA CM $ 26,800 | 3 26.800
MA Crisis ) 223,467 | § 223,467
Total $ 174,173 | § 250,267 | § 424,440

2. Regarding method of payment for CIT program # 1616:

( Py A. The « ~/funding for this program shall be vouchered using the method of
payment in Section C, XXVIII, B, 3 of this contract.

. VIS se T
¢ ¥if B. The “MustEarnto Receive” funding for this program will be paid to PROVIDER, up to
o the contract amount, only if PROVIDER earns the funding through billing the Wisconsin
Medical Assistance (ForwardHealth) Program.

PROVIDER shall be advanced equal monthly payments consisting of the annual
Agreement amount divided by the number of months covered under this Agreement for
the months of January through March only.

For the month of April enly, PROVIDER shall adjust to actuals for January through
April; ineaning PROVIDER will voucher for the amount of MA services paid by the
State to the COUNTY based on Remittance and Status Advice reports received by
PROVIDER that indicate the amount paid (which may or may not cgual the amount
billed), for all four months. In addition, PROVIDER will reduce the voucher by the
January through March advanced amounts.

For May forward, PROVIDER shall submit monthly vouchers to COUNTY for the
amount of MA services paid by the State to the COUNTY based on Remittance and
Status Advice reports received by PROVIDER that indicate the amount paid (which may
or may not equal the amount billed).

COUNTY will pay PROVIDER on a cash basis; meaning PROVIDER payments will be
based on the dates COUNTY receives payment from the State rather than the dates of
billed services. In the event PROVIDER no longer delivers MA services duc to the
conclusion of the contractual relationship, PROVIDER shall continue to be paid under
this agreement and only up to the contracted amount for this program, for up to three
months for MA revenue eamed by PROVIDER and paid to COUNTY.,

g



3. The COUNTY reserves the right to withhold payments for any unearned Medicaid
revenues or to require the PROVIDER to reimburse the COUNTY for overpayment
of Medicaid revenues.

4. Regarding ForwardHealth Audits: Any cost resulting from audit findings by
ForwardHealth or other entity that adversely affects the COUNTY will be
apportioned between the COUNTY and PROVIDER as follows: (a) The PROVIDER
will be responsible for all disallowed expenses that can clearly be attributed to the
PROVIDER'’S failure to keep complete comprehensive and orderly records and for
expenses Inappropriately billed to ForwardHealth. The COUNTY, at its sole
discretion, may choose to cover some or all of the PROVIDER’S disallowance, and
(b) The PROVIDER will be responsible for any fine(s) resulting from non-
compliance with written processes and procedure.

October 2013
Revised May 2014
Revised July 2014



